Scent Results for: Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club Inc

No.

Handler Name

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

CLASS: Nov Container A

28
1
8
9

13

31

30
4
6

32
3

21

26

29

12

20
2

10

23

33

16

34

27

Stacey Helliwell
Janine Johnson
Delia Teesdale
Christina Liefting
Olivia Morris
Kelly Walker
Theresa Husband
Jane Knox
Christine Small
Susan Dalzell

JJ Calder

Joanne Steed
Dianna Caird
Amy J Field
Sharon Jackson
Sarah Ward
Cheryl Baumber
Leanne M Copland
Carol O'Connor
Cynthia Muir
Caroline Sinclair
Suzanne  Phibbs

Jane Kennedy

Saturday, 30 September 2023

107889
084070
097900
107554
106403
092634
107921
107804
087050
107933
036990
103292
107072
089175
107731
96146

107802
099730
101271
097478
93569

107645
102213

Show 1

IRIS

JUKISS SINGING IN THE RAIN
JUKISS LITTLE WONDER
MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

Judge:

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN
RO CH OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION ~ AD CDX JDX RAE4 EP2

WINNIE

CINNAMON

SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE
BUDDY

NZ CH SKYEHAVEN HONKY TONK MAN  CGCS

FOX NVS

MARULA BALLROOM BLITZ

CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA

KELLY

COLD BLUE SNOW RN

LUCA

WESTERFIELD BOLT

TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX
CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

BAILEY

NERO VON HEISENBERG
WISHARRIA SPELBOUND BY TINKS

30th September & 1st October

Reg No Dog Pet Name
Rachel Rait

0B/9975 IRIS

00638-2022 JUKISS SINGING IN THE
00642-2022 JUKISS LITTLE WONDER
0B/9762 MURPHY

01519-2023 Rylee

05060-2014 Kep

0B/9982 Winnie

0B/9905 CINNAMON
07065-2021 SENJABI BLACK TO THE
0B/9974 BUDDY

5100084618 HONKY TONK
0B/8998 Fox

05471-2016 MARULA BALLROOM
04247-2022 RUMBA

0B/9919 KELLY

0B/9029 Blue

0B/9904 LUCA

0B/9929 BOLT

04048-2016 Shaye

00096-2021 CYNAMIN

0B/8718 Bailey

06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG
00313-2022 WISHARRIA SPELBOUND

Faults

Time

:18.430
:128.340
0:10.930
0:14.840
0:25.030
0:31.530
0:35.620
0:36.060
0:38.810
0:40.650
0:42.840
0:51.130
0:58.030
0:59.430
1:03.840
1:05.820
1:06.630
:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name
14 Daniel Trail

25 Mandy Halliday
17 Anna K Hawthorn
15 Devon Stevens
19 Debbie Woods

7 Anne Sissons

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

107762
103543
095531
105383
085942
095787

CLASS: Nov Container B

8 Delia Teesdale
15 Devon Stevens
23 Carol O'Connor
9 Christina Liefting
12 Sharon Jackson
31 Kelly Walker

7  Anne Sissons

29 AmyJ Field

32 Susan Dalzell

20 Sarah Ward

1 Janine Johnson
37 Debbie Woods
4 Jane Knox

34 Suzanne  Phibbs
26 Dianna Caird

13 Olivia Morris

36 JJCalder

27 Jane Kennedy

2 Cheryl Baumber

Saturday, 30 September 2023

097900
105383
101271
107554
107731
092634
095787
089175
107933
96146

084070
85942

107804
107645
107072
106403
036990
102213
107802

NESSIE

MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF
HELZ BELZ NVS

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES

Show 1

JUKISS LITTLE WONDER

UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF
TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX
MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

KELLY

RO CH OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  AD CDX JDX RAE4 EP2

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES
CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA

BUDDY

COLD BLUE SNOW RN

JUKISS SINGING IN THE RAIN

Ol ADX JD

CINNAMON

NERO VON HEISENBERG

MARULA BALLROOM BLITZ
WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN
BLUE SAF-FIRE AT MAPLEHURST
WISHARRIA SPELBOUND BY TINKS

LUCA

Judge:

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
0B/9867 NESSIE

OB/7733 Marley

03031-2021 CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING
0OB/8707 Carter

0B/8988 Belz

00889-2022 CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-
Karen Parnell

00642-2022 JUKISS LITTLE WONDER
0B/8707 Carter

04048-2016 Shaye

0B/9762 MURPHY

0B/9919 KELLY

05060-2014 Kep

00889-2022 CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-
04247-2022 RUMBA

0B/9974 BUDDY

0B/9029 Blue

00638-2022 JUKISS SINGING IN THE
0B/8740 Oi

0B/9905 CINNAMON

06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG
05471-2016 MARULA BALLROOM
01519-2023 Rylee

OB/7751 Saffire

00313-2022 WISHARRIA SPELBOUND
0B/9904 LUCA

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:09.380
0:17.280
0:18.030
0:20.190
0:22.500
0:22.850
0:26.660
0:27.250
0:33.680
0:34.590
0:35.000
0:36.900
0:37.470
0:38.090
0:38.560
0:39.280
0:39.970
0:40.850
0:42.000

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name
35 AmyJ Field

25 Mandy Halliday
6 Christine Small
10 Leanne M Copland
14 Danielle Trail

17 Anna K Hawthorn
21 Joanne Steed

28 Stacey Helliwell
30 Theresa Husband
33 Cynthia Muir

CLASS: Novice Interior

5 Delia Teesdale
7  Anne Sissons
55 Linda Mortimer
15 Devon Stevens
21 Joanne Steed
38 Lola M Anderson
3 JJCalder

37 Debbie Woods
52 Suzy Trewavas
59 Caroline Sinclair
42 Linley Barrett
54 Lynette Baker
45 Jane Kennedy
39 Alison George
60 Christina Rock

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

089175
103543
087050
099730
107762
095531
103292
107889
107921
097478

097900
095787
88441
105383
103292
089913
036990
85942
107380
93569
85565
65520
102213
067781
104656

CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE
MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE
SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE
WESTERFIELD BOLT

NESSIE

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY
FOX NVS

IRIS

WINNIE

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

Show 1

JUKISS WAR PAINT

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES

TRENDING HALF AT LINDWOOD NCS
UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF
FOX NVS

OLIVER TWIST OF FATE NCS

NZ CH SKYEHAVEN HONKY TONK MAN  CGCS

Ol ADX JD
SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS
POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

TRUCE ON D LOOSE AD JD SN NCS NES

CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS
EDENMIST PERFECT TIMING RN NCS NES
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

SIHAYA SN NCS

Judge:

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
04022-2021 MAISIE

OB/7733 Marley

07065-2021 SENJABI BLACK TO THE
0B/9929 BOLT

0B/9867 NESSIE

03031-2021 CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING
0B/8998 Fox

0B/9975 IRIS

0B/9982 Winnie

00096-2021 CYNAMIN

Debra Wilson

00643-2022 JUKISS WAR PAINT
00889-2022 CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-
0B/9582 TRENDING HALF AT
0B/8707 Carter

0B/8998 Fox

0B/8865 OLIVER TWIST OF FATE
5100084618 HONKY TONK
0B/8740 Oi

00741-2021 SCHALLENBERG
0B/9124 Poppy

OB/7830 Truce

01766-2018 Bilbo

08499-2020 EDENMIST PERFECT
02924-2018 ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
0B/9314 SIHAYA

Time
0:44.650
0:45.370
1:44.440
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:22.630
0:24.500
0:27.030
0:42.590
0:47.720
0:57.070
1:06.690
1:16.000
1:16.350
1:25.750
1:27.880
1:28.280
1:28.350
1:31.540
1:33.340

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name
26 Dianna Caird
13 Olivia Morris
2 Cheryl Baumber
34 Suzanne  Phibbs
4 Jane Knox
14 Daniel Trail
12 Sharon Jackson
23 Carol O'Connor
17 Anna K Hawthorn
20 Sarah Ward
63 Kelly J Walker
6 Christine Small
1 Janine Johnson
62 Louise Boyd
35 AmyJ Field
29 AmyJ Field
9 Christina Liefting
32 Susan Dalzell
10 Leanne M Copland
33 Cynthia Muir
43 Lynette Baker
46 Mandy Halliday
41 S M Dron
49 Lesley Taylor
28 Stacey Helliwell
58 Devon Stevens

53 Valerie Ryan

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

107072
106403
107802
107645
107804
107762
107731
101271
095531
96146

092634
087050
084070
106718
089175
089175
107554
107933
099730
097478
65520

103543
084151
097929
107889
105383
107437

MARULA BALLROOM BLITZ

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN
LUCA

NERO VON HEISENBERG

CINNAMON

NESSIE

KELLY

TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

COLD BLUE SNOW RN

GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS

SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE

JUKISS SINGING IN THE RAIN

BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB
CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE

CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA

MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

BUDDY

WESTERFIELD BOLT

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS
SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
KITKAT MONSTAR JD NCS

BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD UDX TT1 RE SN NCS
IRIS

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB
LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS

Reg No
05471-2016
01519-2023
0B/9904
06694-2022
0B/9905
0B/9867
0B/9919
04048-2016
03031-2021
0B/9029
00183-2022
07065-2021
00638-2022
0B/9338
04022-2021
04247-2022
0B/9762
0B/9974
0B/9929
00096-2021
2100563721
03265-2020
0B/8929
04007-2015
0B/9975
0B/9120
00583-2021

Dog Pet Name Faults
MARULA BALLROOM
Rylee
LUCA
NERO VON HEISENBERG
CINNAMON
NESSIE
KELLY
Shaye
CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING
Blue
Fenn
SENJABI BLACK TO THE
JUKISS SINGING IN THE
BROOKHAM PARK'S
MAISIE
RUMBA
MURPHY
BUDDY
BOLT
CYNAMIN
Hexe
Lottie
KITKAT
Abbi
IRIS
Neo

LOST LEGACEE OF JURA

Time
1:33.560
1:41.750
1:53.720
2:17.220
2:20.820
2:38.690
2:57.630
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name

CLASS: Novice Exterior

58 Devon Stevens
5 Delia Teesdale

9 Christina Liefting
32 Susan Dalzell

62 Louise Boyd

7  Anne Sissons

29 Amy ] Field

65 Dianne Stacey
67 Carol O'Connor
20 Sarah Ward

38 Lola M Anderson
26 Dianna Caird

61 Rae Evans

4 Jane Knox

21 Joanne Steed

34 Suzanne  Phibbs
41 S M Dron

60 Christina Rock
28 Stacey Helliwell
55 Linda Mortimer
37 Debbie Woods
17 Anna K Hawthorn
51 Debra Wilson

13 Olivia Morris

35 AmyJ Field

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

105383
097900
107554
107933
106718
095787
089175
054452
101271
96146

089913
107072
096577
107804
103292
107645
084151
104656
107889
88441

85942

095531
105094
106403
089175

Show 1

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB
JUKISS WAR PAINT

MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

BUDDY

BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB
CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES

CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA

FREERANGE BLACK VELVET AT SHEMOOLA
HAULTON SHINE ON ZEE HORIZON AD JD
COLD BLUE SNOW RN

OLIVER TWIST OF FATE NCS

MARULA BALLROOM BLITZ

PALLADIUM CAT BALOU AD JDX

CINNAMON

FOX NVS

NERO VON HEISENBERG

KITKAT MONSTAR JD NCS

SIHAYA SN NCS

IRIS

TRENDING HALF AT LINDWOOD NCS

Ol ADX ID

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

CH ALPINE WISHFUL THINKING SN NCS
WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN
CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE

Judge:

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
Rachel Rait

0B/9120 Neo

00643-2022 JUKISS WAR PAINT
0B/9762 MURPHY

0B/9974 BUDDY

0B/9338 BROOKHAM PARK'S
00889-2022 CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-
04247-2022 RUMBA

06125-2022 Gia

02821-2020 HAULTON SHINE ON ZEE
0B/9029 Blue

0B/8865 OLIVER TWIST OF FATE
05471-2016 MARULA BALLROOM
02332-2017 BALOU

0B/9905 CINNAMON

0B/8998 Fox

06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG
0B/8929 KITKAT

0B/9314 SIHAYA

0B/9975 IRIS

0B/9582 TRENDING HALF AT
0B/8740 Oi

03031-2021 CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING

02922-2018 Storm
01519-2023 Rylee
04022-2021 MAISIE

Time

0:08.880
0:08.880
0:29.160
0:36.470
0:48.750
0:52.970
0:53.250
0:54.280
1:11.119
1:24.090
1:25.030
1:34.410
1:36.250
2:00.370
2:11.160
2:35.500
2:43.570
2:48.280
2:57.320
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name

33 Cynthia Muir

43 Lynette Baker

10 Leanne M Copland
53 Valerie Ryan

54 Lynette Baker

14 Danielle & Daniel Trail
59 Caroline Sinclair
12 Sharon Jackson

2 Cheryl Baumber
36 JJCalder

39 Alison George

52 Suzy Trewavas

63 Kelly J Walker

15 Devon Stevens

CLASS: Novice Vehicle

68 Rachael L Hunt

8 Delia Teesdale

14 Danielle & Daniel Trail
71 Kelly Walker

58 Devon Stevens

53 Valerie Ryan

38 Lola M Anderson

9 Christina Liefting

23 Carol O'Connor

61 Rae Evans

26 Dianna Caird

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

097478
65520

099730
107437
65520

107762
93569

107731
107802
036990
067781
107380
092634
105383

096253
097900
107762
092634
105383
107437
089913
107554
101271
096577
107072

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS
WESTERFIELD BOLT

LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS

CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS
NESSIE

POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

KELLY

LUCA

BLUE SAF-FIRE AT MAPLEHURST

ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)
SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS
GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS
UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF

Show 1

GREYMATTER AMP'D UP SN NCS NIS NES
JUKISS LITTLE WONDER
NESSIE

Judge:

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RE NCS QC EG CGCB

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB

LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS
OLIVER TWIST OF FATE NCS
MURPHY MAKES THE RULES
TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX
PALLADIUM CAT BALOU AD JDX
MARULA BALLROOM BLITZ

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
00096-2021 CYNAMIN

2100563721 Hexe

0B/9929 BOLT

00583-2021 LOST LEGACEE OF JURA
01766-2018 Bilbo

0B/9867 NESSIE

0B/9124 Poppy

0B/9919 KELLY

0B/9904 LUCA

0OB/7751 Saffire

02924-2018 ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
00741-2021 SCHALLENBERG
00183-2022 Fenn

0B/8707 Carter

Debra Wilson

09492-2021 Amp

00642-2022 JUKISS LITTLE WONDER
0B/9867 NESSIE

05490-2015 Camo

0B/9120 Neo

00583-2021 LOST LEGACEE OF JURA
0B/8865 OLIVER TWIST OF FATE
0B/9762 MURPHY

04048-2016 Shaye

02332-2017 BALOU

05471-2016 MARULA BALLROOM

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:11.190
0:11.400
0:31.060
0:31.770
0:39.320
0:40.660
0:54.160
0:57.160
0:58.660
0:59.350
0:59.750

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name
55 Linda Mortimer
34 Suzanne  Phibbs
3 JJCalder
60 Christina Rock
52 Suzy Trewavas
7  Anne Sissons
65 Dianne Stacey
16 Caroline Sinclair
4 Jane Knox
6 Christine Small
32 Susan Dalzell
41 S M Dron
45 Jane Kennedy
20 Sarah Ward
2 Cheryl Baumber
29 AmyJ Field
28 Stacey Helliwell
10 Leanne M Copland
13 Olivia Morris
47 Debbie Woods
30 Theresa Husband
12 Sharon Jackson
35 AmyJ Field
39 Alison George
54 Lynette Baker
17 Anna K Hawthorn
33 Cynthia Muir

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

88441

107645
036990
104656
107380
095787
054452
93569

107804
087050
107933
084151
102213
96146

107802
089175
107889
099730
106403
085942
107921
107731
089175
067781
65520

095531
097478

TRENDING HALF AT LINDWOOD NCS
NERO VON HEISENBERG

NZ CH SKYEHAVEN HONKY TONK MAN  CGCS
SIHAYA SN NCS

SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES
FREERANGE BLACK VELVET AT SHEMOOLA
BAILEY

CINNAMON

SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE

BUDDY

KITKAT MONSTAR JD NCS

EDENMIST PERFECT TIMING RN NCS NES
COLD BLUE SNOW RN

LUCA

CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA

IRIS

WESTERFIELD BOLT

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN
THE SHITZ BISKET JD RN NCS

WINNIE

KELLY

CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE

ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS
CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

Reg No
0B/9582
06694-2022
5100084618
0B/9314
00741-2021
00889-2022
06125-2022
0B/8718
0B/9905
07065-2021
0B/9974
0B/8929
08499-2020
0B/9029
0B/9904
04247-2022
0B/9975
0B/9929
01519-2023
0B/8283
0B/9982
0B/9919
04022-2021
02924-2018
01766-2018
03031-2021
00096-2021

Dog Pet Name Faults
TRENDING HALF AT
NERO VON HEISENBERG
HONKY TONK
SIHAYA
SCHALLENBERG
CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-
Gia
Bailey
CINNAMON
SENJABI BLACK TO THE
BUDDY
KITKAT
EDENMIST PERFECT
Blue
LUCA
RUMBA
IRIS
BOLT
Rylee
Bisket
Winnie
KELLY
MAISIE
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
Bilbo
CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING
CYNAMIN

Time
1:03.060
1:09.060
1:15.090
1:15.660
1:20.630
1:22.430
1:27.500
1:28.560
1:29.120
1:29.191
1:33.310
1:33.970
1:36.340
2:27.720
2:29.090
2:35.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name

CLASS: Adv Containers

90 Olivia Morris

84 Cynthia Muir

89 Erica Rankin

79 Bernadette Thompson
81 Jane K Rickerby
58 Devon Stevens

83 Linley Barrett

77 Diana H Martin

72 Rachel Lowe

86 Delia Teesdale

78 Leanne M Copland
76 Linda Mortimer
80 Rae Evans

59 Caroline Sinclair
88 M Misha Baxter
75 S M Dron

73 Rachel Hunt

74 Karen Dunlea

91 Jane Kennedy

60 Christina Rock

52 Suzy Trewavas

92 Vivienne R McCambridge

87 Lisa Guy
46 Mandy Halliday
39 Alison George

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

106403
097478
106749
011813
87952
105383
85565
100971
106715
097900
099730
88441
96577
93569
098246
84151
92253
90424
102213
104656
107380
1863
95397
103543
067781

Show 1

NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON

Reg No

ES737317

CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS01949-2014

BROCADE JOAN SUTHERLAND SN NCS NIS NES NVS
BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

FLIDAIS OF OTAGO SN NCS NVS

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB

IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS

THE FLYING FOX OF MORDOR  AD JDX SA NCS AIS AES AVS
CADMAN SPECIAL EDITION SN NCS NIS NES NVS
ETHERIAL RAIN  (IMP-UK) SN NCS CGCG

LITTLE CAN DO CANDY AD JDX NCS NIS NES NVS

CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD  AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS
TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS

POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

WAGONTAILS TAIKA  JD NCS NVS

NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS

GREYMATTER LIGHTNING PACE  ADX JAX SN NCS NIS NES
ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG
BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK CDXS RA SN NCS NIS

SIHAYA SN NCS

SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS

JASSENKA I'M-THE BARD

04630-2016
0B/7128
00887-2019
0B/9120
0B/8886

03129-2019
3100291704
0B/7722
03460-2012
0B/9095
0B/9124
04735-2021
0B/9412
03267-2016
0B/8490
04620-2012
0B/9314
00741-2021
06928-2019

CH CHARIZELLE LYTZ CAMERA LASHZ SN NCS NIS NES NVS 05398-2017

SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

03265-2020
02924-2018

Dog Pet Name

Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Theo

Argy

Florence
Bonnie

Ava

Neo

Blue
02220-2015
Zeke
ETHERIAL RAIN
Candy

Fling

Paige

Poppy

Taika

Fern

Pace

Meg

Fergus
SIHAYA
SCHALLENBERG
Wills

Reef

Lottie

ALPINE MAKE A - WISH

Faults

Time

0:21.280
0:30.860
0:31.010
0:35.570
0:36.450
0:38.960
0:42.620
Fox
0:46.460
0:46.730
0:47.170
0:47.200
0:48.190
0:50.150
0:52.640
0:53.090
0:53.630
1:14.820
1:15.030
1:16.920
1:20.280
1:23.890
1:36.600
1:39.850
1:48.400

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
0:45.560 Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name
51 Debra Wilson
82 KaylaGill

44  Sarah Ward
43  Lynette Baker
47 Debbie Woods
50 Lola M Anderson
54 Lynette Baker
63 Kelly J Walker
49 Lesley Taylor
53 Valerie Ryan

CLASS: Adv Vehicle

94 Sandra McHugh
62 Louise Boyd

93 Jill O'brien

99 Joan White

73 Rachel Hunt
44  Sarah Ward

98 Kate Butler

84 Cynthia Muir
97 Gay Bouterey
82 Kayla Gill

63 Kelly J Walker
76 Linda Mortimer
95 Rachel Lowe
83 Diana Martin
90 Olivia Morris

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

105094
104554
096146
65520

085942
089913
65520

092634
097929
107437

079993
106718
103415
085505
92253

096146
86530

097478
027188
104554
092634
88441

106715
85565

106403

CH ALPINE WISHFUL THINKING SN NCS

ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS

MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS
AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS

THE SHITZ BISKET JD RN NCS

ABBIE GALE ADX JD NCS NES

CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS (Al) NCS
GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS

BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD UDX TT1 RE SN NCS
LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS

Show 1 Judge:

INCHCOLM TUI'IN FLIGHT  ADXJD SN ACS NIS NES NVS
BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB
TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS
WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS

GREYMATTER LIGHTNING PACE  ADX JAX SN NCS NIS NES
MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS
GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX

Reg No
02922-2018
0B/9784
0B/7832
2100563721
0B/8283
0B/7892
01766-2018
00183-2022
04007-2015
00583-2021

Dog Pet Name Faults
Storm

Albi

Rohan

Hexe

Bisket

ABBIE GALE

Bilbo

Fenn

Abbi

LOST LEGACEE OF JURA

Arend van den Bos

03787-2016
0B/9338
03856-2021
0B/7924
03267-2016
0B/7832
0B/7648

CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS01949-2014

MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS
ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS

GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS

CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD  AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS
MIKA SN ACS NIS NES NVS

IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS

NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON

04608-2014
0B/9784
00183-2022
03460-2012
0B/9402
0B/8886
ES737317

Tui
BROOKHAM PARK'S
Orca
Willow
Pace
Rohan
Rix
Argy
Daisy
Albi
Fenn
Fling
Mika
Blue

Theo

Time
2:16.160
2:27.050
3:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:35.820
0:53.500
0:53.880
0:56.370
1:07.040
1:09.220
1:23.070
1:23.840
1:29.590
1:29.660
1:33.000
1:37.940
1:39.970
1:42.560
1:45.240

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name

42 Linley Barrett

75 SM Dron

78 Leanne M Copland
80 Rae Evans

89 Erica Rankin

92 Vivienne R McCambridge
46 Mandy Halliday
15 Devon Stevens

81 Jane K Rickerby
59 Caroline Sinclair
43  Lynette Baker

19 Debbie Woods

74 Karen Dunlea

CLASS: Adv Exterior

83 Linley Barrett
84 Cynthia Muir
44  Sarah Ward
107 M Misha Baxter
82 Kayla Gill

79 Bernadette Thompson
74 Karen Dunlea
105 Rachael L Hunt
46 Mandy Halliday
90 Olivia Morris
102 Lisa Finnerty
72 Rachel Lowe

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

85565
84151
099730
96577
106749
1863
103543
105383
87952
93569
65520
085942
90424

85565

097478
096146
098246
104554
011813
90424

96253

103543
106403
106171
106715

TRUCE ON D LOOSE AD JD SN NCS NES
NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS
LITTLE CAN DO CANDY AD JDX NCS NIS NES NVS
TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS
BROCADE JOAN SUTHERLAND SN NCS NIS NES NVS
JASSENKA I'M-THE BARD

SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF

FLIDAIS OF OTAGO SN NCS NVS

POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS
HELZ BELZ NVS

ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG

Show 1

IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS

Judge:

Reg No
0B/7830
0B/9412
0B/7722
0OB/9095
04630-2016
06928-2019
03265-2020
0B/8707
00887-2019
0B/9124
2100563721
0B/8988
0B/8490

Dog Pet Name Faults
Truce
Fern
Candy
Paige
Florence
Wills
Lottie
Carter
Ava
Poppy
Hexe
Belz

Meg

Amerillis Farmer

0B/8886

CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS01949-2014

MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS

TAGTEAM SILVERSTONE STARMAN  ADX UDX JDX RE TT1

ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS
BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG
GREYMATTER THUNDERBOLT SPRE SN NCS NIS NES NVS

SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON

GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES

CADMAN SPECIAL EDITION SN NCS NIS NES NVS

0B/7832
03724-2016
0B/9784
0B/7128
0B/8490
06192-2019
03265-2020
ES737317
04478-2018
03129-2019

Blue
Argy
Rohan
Koru
Albi
Bonnie
Meg
Spree
Lottie
Theo
Ghost
Zeke

Time
1:56.090
2:01.560
2:02.870
2:08.100
2:24.190
2:43.310
2:53.790
3:51.350
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:16.910
1:28.630
1:42.210
1:44.840
2:24.080
2:27.930
2:35.560
2:51.280
3:04.990
3:17.210
3:24.550
3:28.960

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name

75 S M Dron

50 Lola M Anderson
76 Linda Mortimer
78 Leanne M Copland
80 Rae Evans

91 Jane Kennedy

93 Jill O'brien

94 Sandra McHugh
98 Kate Butler

103 Diana H Martin
104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly
101 Michele Craven

89 Erica Rankin

87 Lisa Guy

CLASS: Adv Interior

101 Michele Craven

91 Jane Kennedy

79 Bernadette Thompson
94 Sandra McHugh
87 Lisa Guy

86 Delia Teesdale

82 Kayla Gill

78 Leanne M Copland
80 Rae Evans

76 Linda Mortimer
89 Erica Rankin

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
84151 NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/9412 Fern
089913 ABBIE GALE ADX JD NCS NES 0B/7892 ABBIE GALE
88441 CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 03460-2012 Fling
099730 LITTLE CAN DO CANDY AD JDX NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/7722 Candy
96577 TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/9095 Paige
102213 BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK CDXS RA SN NCS NIS 04620-2012 Fergus
103415 TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS 03856-2021 Orca
079993 INCHCOLM TUI IN FLIGHT ADX JD SN ACS NIS NES NVS 03787-2016 Tui
86530 GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX 0B/7648 Rix
100971 INFINITY | SEE FIRE SN NCS CGCB 08767-2020 See
58019 SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019 Archie
103223 UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS 07602-2019 UCON VON HEISENBERG
106749 BROCADE JOAN SUTHERLAND SN NCS NIS NES NVS 04630-2016 Florence
95397 CH CHARIZELLE LYTZ CAMERA LASHZ SN NCS NIS NES NVS 05398-2017 Reef
Show 1 Judge: Shiree Brockie
103223 UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS 07602-2019 UCON VON HEISENBERG
102213 BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK CDXS RA SN NCS NIS 04620-2012 Fergus
011813 BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/7128 Bonnie
079993 INCHCOLM TUI'IN FLIGHT ADX JD SN ACS NIS NES NVS 03787-2016 Tui
95397 CH CHARIZELLE LYTZ CAMERA LASHZ SN NCS NIS NES NVS 05398-2017 Reef
097900 ETHERIAL RAIN  (IMP-UK) SN NCS CGCG 3100291704 ETHERIAL RAIN
104554 ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/9784 Albi
099730 LITTLE CAN DO CANDY AD JDX NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/7722 Candy
96577 TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/9095 Paige
88441 CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 03460-2012 Fling
106749 BROCADE JOAN SUTHERLAND SN NCS NIS NES NVS 04630-2016 Florence

Time
3:38.640
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:39.640
0:42.910
0:51.780
1:04.290
1:06.760
1:07.150
1:10.960
1:27.550
1:37.090
1:39.600
1:40.510

Pass/Fail
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name

83 Linley Barrett

90 Olivia Morris

73 Rachel Hunt

93 Jill O'brien

95 Rachel Lowe

107 M Misha Baxter

81 Jane K Rickerby

104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly
75 S M Dron

100 Rachel J Rait

92 Vivienne R McCambridge
84 Cynthia Muir

74 Karen Dunlea

85 Nicky Taylor

CLASS: Ex Containers

101 Michele Craven
102 Lisa Finnerty
103 Diana H Martin
104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly
107 M Misha Baxter
109 Kathryn Snook
95 Rachel Lowe
98 Kate Butler

94 Sandra McHugh
97 Gay Bouterey
100 Rachel J Rait

Saturday, 30 September 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

85565
106403
92253
103415
106715
098246
87952
58019
84151
91126
1863
097478
90424
097908

103223
106171
100971
58019
098246
67958
106715
86530
079993
027188
91126

IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS
NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON

Reg No
0B/8886
ES737317

GREYMATTER LIGHTNING PACE ADX JAX SN NCS NIS NES 03267-2016

TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS

MIKA SN ACS NIS NES NVS

03856-2021
0B/9402

TAGTEAM SILVERSTONE STARMAN  ADX UDXJDXRETT1 03724-2016

FLIDAIS OF OTAGO SN NCS NVS

00887-2019

SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019

NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS

0B/9412

BARTON MY BLUE FORGET ME NOT  SA ACS NIS NES AVS  00454-2020

JASSENKA I'M-THE BARD

06928-2019

CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS01949-2014
ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG  OB/8490
CH KORURIDGE MOIJITO GIRL AD JD RA SN NCS NISNES  04093-2015

Show 1

UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS

Dog Pet Name Faults
Blue

Theo

Pace

Orca

Mika

Koru

Ava

Archie

Fern

Riley

Wills

Argy

Meg

KORURIDGE MOIJITO GIRL

Judge: Shiree Brockie

07602-2019

GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES  04478-2018

INFINITY | SEE FIRE SN NCS CGCB

08767-2020

SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019
TAGTEAM SILVERSTONE STARMAN ADX UDXJDXRETT1 03724-2016

SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADX JD GD SA ACS

MIKA SN ACS NIS NES NVS
GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX

INCHCOLM TUI IN FLIGHT ~ ADXJD SN ACS NIS NES NVS
MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS

08129-2019
0B/9402
0B/7648
03787-2016
04608-2014

BARTON MY BLUE FORGET ME NOT  SA ACS NIS NES AVS  00454-2020

UCON VON HEISENBERG
Ghost
See
Archie
Koru
Teetakoo
Mika

Rix

Tui

Daisy
Riley

Time
1:45.160
1:45.700
1:48.660
1:53.460
2:07.480
2:17.390
2:26.940
3:00.870
3:15.580
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name

93 Jill O'brien

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

103415

CLASS: Excellent Interior

105 Rachael L Hunt
111 Vicki Astle

109 Kathryn Snook
113 Jacqui L Cole
103 Diana H Martin
98 Kate Butler

97 Gay Bouterey
112 Judy Wilson
114 Jill O'brien
115 Judith Wilson
102 Lisa Finnerty
99 Joan White

96253
105788
67958
85820
100971
86530
027188
103257
103415
103257
106171
085505

CLASS: Excellent Exterior

111 Vicki Astle

114 Jill O'brien

77 Diana H Martin
99 Joan White
115 Judith Wilson
109 Kathryn Snook
113 Jacqui L Cole
112 Judy Wilson
97 Gay Bouterey

Saturday, 30 September 2023

105788
103415
100971
085505
103257
67958

85820

103257
027188

TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS

Show 1 Judge:

GREYMATTER THUNDERBOLT SPRE SN NCS NIS NES NVS
RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS
SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADX JD GD SA ACS
WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH  SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB
INFINITY | SEE FIRE SN NCS CGCB

GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX

MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS
AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE  RE EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS
KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG

Reg No
03856-2021

Dog Pet Name Faults

Orca

Shiree Brockie

06192-2019
0B/8915

08129-2019
04324-2018
08767-2020
0B/7648

04608-2014
02826-2018
03123-2017

AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH  RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021

GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES
WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS

Show 1

RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS
KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG

THE FLYING FOX OF MORDOR  AD JDX SA NCS AIS AES AVS

WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS

04478-2018
0B/7924

0B/8915
03123-2017

0B/7924

AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH  RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021

SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADXJD GD SA ACS
WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB
AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE  RE EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS
MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY  RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS

08129-2019
04324-2018
02826-2018
04608-2014

Spree
Lucy
Teetakoo
Lizzie
See

Rix
Daisy
Finn
Ninja
Laddie
Ghost
Willow

Judge: Arend van den Bos

LUCY

Ninja
02220-2015
Willow
Laddie
Teetakoo
Lizzie

Finn

Daisy

Time

0:00.000

4:52.900
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:37.690
2:00.970
Fox
2:08.880
2:13.400
2:35.280
2:36.960
4:01.560
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
2:02.090 Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Fail
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No. Handler Name

CLASS: Excellent Vehicle

109 Kathryn Snook

101 Michele Craven

112 Judy Wilson

79 Bernadette Thompson
77 Diana H Martin

102 Lisa Finnerty

111 Vicki Astle

114 Jill O'brien

113 Jacqui L Cole

104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly
100 Rachel J Rait

115 Judith Wilson

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
Show 1 Judge: Arend van den Bos
SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADX JD GD SA ACS 08129-2019 Teetakoo

67958
103223
103257
011813
100971
106171
105788
103415
85820
58019
91126
103257

CLASS: Masters Containers

114 Jill O'brien
115 Judith Wilson
99 Joan White
111 Vicki Astle
112 Judy Wilson
113 Jacqui L Cole

Saturday, 30 September 2023

103415
103257
085505
105788
103257
85820

Scent Results for: Mid Canterbury Dog Training Club Inc

No. Handler Name

Time

0:59.970
1:36.560
1:43.280
1:43.340
Fox
1:59.000
1:59.500
2:01.930
2:36.280
4:45.410
0:00.000
0:00.000

2:15.860
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
1:58.250 Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail

Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Page 14 of 14

30th September & 1st October

UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS 07602-2019 UCON VON HEISENBERG
AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RE EP SA ECS AIS AESAVS  02826-2018 Finn
BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/7128 Bonnie
THE FLYING FOX OF MORDOR  AD JDX SA NCS AIS AES AVS 02220-2015
GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES  04478-2018 Ghost
RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS 0B/8915 LUCY
KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG 03123-2017 Ninja
WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB 04324-2018 Lizzie
SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019 Archie
BARTON MY BLUE FORGET ME NOT SA ACS NIS NES AVS  00454-2020 Riley
AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021 Laddie
Show 1 Judge: Shiree Brockie
KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG 03123-2017 Ninja
AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH  RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021 Laddie
WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS 0B/7924 Willow
RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS 0B/8915 LUcY
AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RE EP SAECS AISAES AVS  02826-2018 Finn
WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB 04324-2018 Lizzie
Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults

Time

Pass/Fail



CLASS: Nov Container A

23 Carol O'Connor
31 Kelly Walker

12 Sharon Jackson
4 Jane Knox

13 Olivia Morris

24 Nikita Summerfield
29 AmyJ Field

7  Anne Sissons

25 Mandy Halliday
27 Jane Kennedy

14 Danielle Trail

22 Paule Crawford
28 Stacey Helliwell
16 Caroline Sinclair
1 Janine Johnson
32 Susan Dalzell

30 Theresa Husband
2 Cheryl Baumber
33 Cynthia Muir

34 Suzanne  Phibbs
19 Debbie Woods
15 Devon Stevens

20 Sarah Ward

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

101271
092634
107731
107804
106403
106581
089175
095787
103543
102213
107762
107628
107889
93569

084070
107933
107921
107802
097478
107645
085942
105383
96146

Show 2

TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY

Judge: Debra Wilson

04048-2016

RO CH OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  AD CDX JDX RAE4 EP2  05060-2014

KELLY 0B/9919
CINNAMON 0B/9905
WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN 01519-2023
KORA 0B/9863
CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA 04247-2022
CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES 00889-2022
MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE 0B/7733
WISHARRIA SPELBOUND BY TINKS 00313-2022
NESSIE 0B/9867
TINY 0B/9957
IRIS 0B/9975
BAILEY 0B/8718
JUKISS SINGING IN THE RAIN 00638-2022
BUDDY 0B/9974
WINNIE 0B/9982
LUCA 0B/9904
CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX 00096-2021
NERO VON HEISENBERG 06694-2022
HELZ BELZ NVS 0B/8988
UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF 0B/8707
COLD BLUE SNOW RN 0B/9029

Shaye
Kep
KELLY
CINNAMON
Rylee
KORA
RUMBA
Skye
Marley
WISHARRIA SPELBOUND
NESSIE
TINY
IRIS
Bailey
JUKISS SINGING IN THE
BUDDY
Winnie
LUCA
CYNAMIN
NERO VON HEISENBERG
Belz
Carter

Blue

0:18.680
0:19.160
0:19.350
0:26.310
0:26.410
0:33.470
0:38.970
0:42.310
1:15.470
1:37.940
1:45.410
1:56.410
2:24.380
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name
18 Jo Allen

3 JJCalder

9 Christina Liefting
6 Christine Small

5 Delia Teesdale
21 Joanne Steed

17 Anna K Hawthorn

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

99018

036990
107554
087050
097900
103292
095531

CLASS: Nov Container B

4 Jane Knox

9 Christina Liefting
23 Carol O'Connor
1 Janine Johnson
31 Kelly Walker

12 Sharon Jackson
5 Delia Teesdale
35 AmyJ Field

24 Nikita Summerfield
13 Olivia Morris

20 Sarah Ward

7  Anne Sissons

32 Susan Dalzell

37 Debbie Woods
21 Joanne Steed

15 Devon Stevens
36 JJCalder

27 Jane Kennedy

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

107804
107554
101271
084070
092634
107731
097900
089175
106581
106403
96146

095787
107933
85942

103292
105383
036990
102213

MATAGOURI MACBETH

NZ CH SKYEHAVEN HONKY TONK MAN  CGCS
MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE

JUKISS WAR PAINT

FOX NVS

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

Show 2

CINNAMON

MURPHY MAKES THE RULES
TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX
JUKISS SINGING IN THE RAIN

Judge:

RO CH OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  AD CDX JDX RAE4 EP2

KELLY

JUKISS WAR PAINT
CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE
KORA

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN

COLD BLUE SNOW RN

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES
BUDDY

Ol ADX ID

FOX NVS

UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF
BLUE SAF-FIRE AT MAPLEHURST
WISHARRIA SPELBOUND BY TINKS

Reg No
02718-2021
5100084618
0B/9762
07065-2021
00643-2022
0B/8998
03031-2021

Dog Pet Name Faults
Honey
HONKY TONK
MURPHY
SANJABI BLACK TO THE
Remedy
Fox

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING

Karen Parnell

0B/9905
0B/9762
04048-2016
00638-2022
05060-2014
0B/9919
00643-2022
04022-2021
0B/9863
01519-2023
0B/9029
00889-2022
0B/9974
0B/8740
0B/8998
0B/8707
0B/7751
00313-2022

CINNAMON

MURPHY

Shaye

JUKISS SINGING IN THE
Kep

KELLY

Remedy

MAISIE

KORA

Rylee

Blue

Skye

BUDDY

Oi

Fox

Carter

Saffire

WISHARRIA SPELBOUND

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:06.630
0:09.220
0:11.160
0:13.210
0:14.320
0:14.720
0:19.320
0:21.560
0:21.620
0:24.000
0:24.440
0:26.530
0:28.100
0:36.090
0:40.440
0:42.120
0:42.530
0:43.850

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name

30 Theresa Husband
34 Suzanne  Phibbs
17 Anna K Hawthorn
29 Amy ] Field

18 Jo Allen

2 Cheryl Baumber
14 Danielle & Daniel Trail
33 Cynthia Muir

6 Christine Small

28 Stacey Helliwell
25 Mandy Halliday
22 Paule Crawford

CLASS: Novice Interior

13 Olivia Morris

9 Christina Liefting

62 Louise Boyd

4 Jane Knox

44  Sarah Ward

8 Delia Teesdale

48 Marion Van Nobelen
14 Danielle & Daniel Trail
23 Carol O'Connor

21 Joanne Steed

59 Caroline Sinclair

50 Lola M Anderson

34 Suzanne  Phibbs

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

107921
107645
095531
089175
99018

107802
107762
097478
087050
107889
103543
107628

106403
107554
106718
107804
096146
097900
105514
107762
101271
103292
93569

089913
107645

WINNIE

NERO VON HEISENBERG

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY
CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA
MATAGOURI MACBETH
LUCA

NESSIE

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX
SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE
IRIS

MATEAKI MINI SILHOUETTE
TINY

Show 2

Judge:

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN

MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB

CINNAMON

MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS

JUKISS LITTLE WONDER

RO CH DAISY CDX RAE3 EP2 SN NCS NVS CGCG

NESSIE

TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX
FOX NVS

POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

ABBIE GALE ADX JD NCS NES

NERO VON HEISENBERG

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
0B/9982 Winnie

06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG
03031-2021 CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING
04247-2022 RUMBA

02718-2021 Honey

0B/9904 LUCA

0B/9867 NESSIE

00096-2021 CYNAMIN

07065-2021 SANJABI BLACK TO THE
0B/9975 IRIS

0B/7733 Marley

0B/9957 TINY

Rachel Rait

01519-2023 Rylee

0B/9762 MURPHY

0B/9338 BROOKHAM PARK'S
0B/9905 CINNAMON

0B/7832 Rohan

00642-2022 Little

0B/8782 DAISY

0B/9867 NESSIE

04048-2016 Shaye

0B/8998 Fox

0B/9124 Poppy

0B/7892 ABBIE GALE
06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG

Time
0:45.570
1:03.280
1:32.690
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:23.470
0:27.250
0:28.500
0:29.100
0:41.500
0:42.500
0:46.150
0:46.930
0:49.880
0:54.350
0:57.560
0:58.910
1:01.660

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name
49 Lesley Taylor

2 Cheryl Baumber
36 JJCalder

47 Debbie Woods
45 Jane Kennedy
39 Alison George
51 Debra Wilson
24 Nikita Summerfield
52 Suzy Trewavas
57 Sandie Milne
46 Mandy Halliday
61 Rae Evans

12 Sharon Jackson

1 Janine Johnson
33 Cynthia Muir
41 S M Dron

42 Linley Barrett

7  Anne Sissons
64 Judy Lawn

56 Paule Crawford
63 Kelly J Walker
54 Lynette Baker
53 Valerie Ryan

55 Linda Mortimer
32 Susan Dalzell
43 Lynette Baker

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

097929
107802
036990
085942
102213
067781
105094
106581
107380
39621

103543
096577
107731
084070
097478
084151
85565

095787
76915

107628
092634
65520

107437
88441

107933
65520

BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD UDX TT1 RE SN NCS

LUCA

BLUE SAF-FIRE AT MAPLEHURST

THE SHITZ BISKET JD RN NCS

EDENMIST PERFECT TIMING RN NCS NES
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

CH ALPINE WISHFUL THINKING SN NCS
KORA

SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS
SHANNONGOLD BELLA KHALEESI  (Al) SN NCS NVS
SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
PALLADIUM CAT BALOU AD JDX

KELLY

JUKISS SINGING IN THE RAIN

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

KITKAT MONSTAR JD NCS

TRUCE ON D LOOSE AD JD SN NCS NES

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES
WILLA SN NCS NES NVS

LEAFY

GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS
CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS
LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS

TRENDING HALF AT LINDWOOD NCS
BUDDY

AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS

Reg No
04007-2015
0B/9904
0B/7751
0B/8283
08499-2020
02924-2018
02922-2018
0B/9863
00741-2021
01652-2018
03265-2020
02332-2017
0B/9919
00638-2022
00096-2021
0B/8929
0B/7830
00889-2022
0B/9450
0B/9958
00183-2022
01766-2018
00583-2021
0B/9582
0B/9974
2100563721

Dog Pet Name Faults
Abbi

LUCA

Saffire

Bisket

EDENMIST PERFECT
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
Storm

KORA

SCHALLENBERG

Bella

Lottie

BALOU

KELLY

JUKISS SINGING IN THE
CYNAMIN

KITKAT

Truce

Skye

Willa

LEAFY

Fenn

Bilbo

Ghillie

TRENDING HALF AT
BUDDY

Hexe

Time
1:02.780
1:13.940
1:17.250
1:21.650
1:24.100
1:29.500
1:50.440
1:56.060
1:59.030
1:59.810
2:00.810
2:03.630
2:09.280
2:12.620
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Page 4 of 14



No. Handler Name

CLASS: Novice Exterior

57 Sandie Milne

48 Marion Van Nobelen
8 Delia Teesdale

62 Louise Boyd

43  Lynette Baker

38 Lola M Anderson

4 Jane Knox

14 Danielle & Daniel Trail
7  Anne Sissons

24 Nikita Summerfield
58 Devon Stevens

39 Alison George

2 Cheryl Baumber
32 Susan Dalzell

9 Christina Liefting
41 S M Dron

21 Joanne Steed

18 Jo Allen

33 Cynthia Muir

35 AmyJ Field

15 Devon Stevens

3 JJCalder

6 Christine Small

12 Sharon Jackson

13 Olivia Morris

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

39621

105514
097900
106718
65520

089913
107804
107762
095787
106581
105383
067781
107802
107933
107554
084151
103292
99018

097478
089175
105383
036990
087050
107731
106403

Show 2

SHANNONGOLD BELLA KHALEESI  (Al) SN NCS NVS
RO CH DAISY CDX RAE3 EP2 SN NCS NVS CGCG
JUKISS LITTLE WONDER

BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB

AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS
OLIVER TWIST OF FATE NCS

CINNAMON

NESSIE

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES
KORA

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

LUCA

BUDDY

MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

KITKAT MONSTAR JD NCS

FOX NVS

MATAGOURI MACBETH

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE

UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF

NZ CH SKYEHAVEN HONKY TONK MAN  CGCS
SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE

KELLY

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN

Judge:

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
Debra Wilson

01652-2018 Bella

0B/8782 DAISY

00642-2022 Little

0B/9338 BROOKHAM PARK'S
2100563721 Hexe

0B/8865 OLIVER TWIST OF FATE
0OB/9905 CINNAMON

0B/9867 NESSIE

00889-2022 Skye

0B/9863 KORA

0B/9120 Neo

02924-2018 ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
0B/9904 LUCA

0B/9974 BUDDY

0B/9762 MURPHY

0B/8929 KITKAT

0B/8998 Fox

02718-2021 Honey

00096-2021 CYNAMIN

04022-2021 MAISIE

OB/8707 Carter

5100084618 HONKY TONK
07065-2021 SANJABI BLACK TO THE
0B/9919 KELLY

01519-2023 Rylee

Time

0:18.400
0:24.500
0:31.160
0:31.470
0:39.480
0:40.780
0:41.500
0:47.160
0:56.130
1:14.500
1:25.500
1:27.500
1:30.190
1:30.500
1:36.250
1:39.930
1:43.590
1:49.160
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail
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No. Handler Name
17 Anna K Hawthorn
20 Sarah Ward

22 Paule Crawford
23 Carol O'Connor
28 Stacey Helliwell
29 Amy ] Field

52 Suzy Trewavas
34 Suzanne  Phibbs
65 Dianne Stacey

53 Valerie Ryan

54 Lynette Baker

55 Linda Mortimer
59 Caroline Sinclair
47 Debbie Woods

63 Kelly J Walker

CLASS: Novice Vehicle

70 Sandie Milne

58 Devon Stevens

52 Suzy Trewavas

55 Linda Mortimer

37 Debbie Woods

24 Nikita Summerfield
14 Danielle & Daniel Trail
33 Cynthia Muir

Phibbs
50 Lola M Anderson

34 Suzanne

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

095531
96146

107628
101271
107889
089175
107380
107645
054452
107437
65520

88441

93569

085942
092634

39621

105383
107380
88441

85942

106581
107762
097478
107645
089913

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

COLD BLUE SNOW RN

TINY

TICOTONIC MISS SHADY LADY  JDX

IRIS

CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA
SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS
NERO VON HEISENBERG

FREERANGE BLACK VELVET AT SHEMOOLA
LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS

CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS
TRENDING HALF AT LINDWOOD NCS
POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

THE SHITZ BISKET JD RN NCS
GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS

Show 2

Judge:

SHANNONGOLD VIVA LAS VEGAS  JD SN NCS NES

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB

SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS
TRENDING HALF AT LINDWOOD NCS
Ol ADX JD

KORA

NESSIE

CYNAMIN SASSY RUBIX

NERO VON HEISENBERG

ABBIE GALE ADX JD NCS NES

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
03031-2021 CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING
0OB/9029 Blue

0B/9957 TINY

04048-2016 Shaye

0B/9975 IRIS

04247-2022 RUMBA

00741-2021 SCHALLENBERG
06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG
06125-2022 Gia

00583-2021 Ghillie

01766-2018 Bilbo

0B/9582 TRENDING HALF AT
0OB/9124 Poppy

0B/8283 Bisket

00183-2022 Fenn

Rachel Rait

05428-2014 Sammi

0OB/9120 Neo

00741-2021 SCHALLENBERG
0OB/9582 TRENDING HALF AT
0OB/8740 Oi

OB/9863 KORA

0OB/9867 NESSIE

00096-2021 CYNAMIN
06694-2022 NERO VON HEISENBERG
OB/7892 ABBIE GALE

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:16.500
0:20.650
0:22.120
0:23.440
0:33.030
0:33.250
0:34.090
0:40.970
0:41.750
0:43.440

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No.

67
35

71
16
41
13
12
36
30

53

56

39
29
45
17
32
69
20
65
28
54

Handler Name
Anne Sissons
Carol O'Connor
Amy J Field

Delia Teesdale
Jane Knox

Kelly Walker
Caroline Sinclair
S M Dron

Olivia Morris
Sharon Jackson
JJ Calder
Theresa Husband
Christina Liefting
Valerie Ryan
Cheryl Baumber
Paule Crawford
Christine Small
Alison George
Amy J Field

Jane Kennedy
Anna K Hawthorn
Susan Dalzell
Debra Wilson
Sarah Ward
Dianne Stacey
Stacey Helliwell

Lynette Baker

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

095787
101271
089175
097900
107804
092634
93569

084151
106403
107731
036990
107921
107554
107437
107802
107628
087050
067781
089175
102213
095531
107933
105094
96146

054452
107889
65520

CH DRUMTREVE BLACK-SUMMER SKYES
HAULTON SHINE ON ZEE HORIZON AD JD
CLAN-ARD A MAISIE GRACE

JUKISS WAR PAINT

CINNAMON

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RE NCS QC EG CGCB

BAILEY
KITKAT MONSTAR JD NCS

WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE RN

KELLY

BLUE SAF-FIRE AT MAPLEHURST

WINNIE

MURPHY MAKES THE RULES

LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS

LUCA

LEAFY

SENJABI BLACK TO THE FUTURE

ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

CH WESTFIELD LA RUMBA

EDENMIST PERFECT TIMING RN NCS NES
CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING BY

BUDDY

ALYESHKA MOVE OVER DARLING SN NCS NES
COLD BLUE SNOW RN

FREERANGE BLACK VELVET AT SHEMOOLA
IRIS

CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS

Reg No
00889-2022
02821-2020
04022-2021
00643-2022
0B/9905
05490-2015
0B/8718
0B/8929
01519-2023
0B/9919
0B/7751
0B/9982
0B/9762
00583-2021
0B/9904
0B/9958
07065-2021
02924-2018
04247-2022
08499-2020
03031-2021
0B/9974
01542-2021
0B/9029
06125-2022
0B/9975
01766-2018

Dog Pet Name Faults

Skye

HAULTON SHINE ON ZEE

MAISIE

Remedy

CINNAMON

Camo

Bailey

KITKAT

Rylee

KELLY

Saffire

Winnie

MURPHY

Ghillie

LUCA

LEAFY

SANJABI BLACK TO THE

ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
RUMBA

EDENMIST PERFECT

CH JAZZCREEK KRUZZING

BUDDY

Mystic

Blue

Gia

IRIS

Bilbo

Time
0:46.390
0:48.130
0:52.660
0:53.910
0:57.900
0:59.600
1:01.130
1:02.160
1:04.840
1:06.840
1:06.940
1:16.000
1:16.100
1:16.910
1:38.650

:00.
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name

CLASS: Adv Containers

57 Sandie Milne

79 Bernadette Thompson
44  Sarah Ward

80 Rae Evans

76 Linda Mortimer

53 Valerie Ryan

92 Vivienne R McCambridge
90 Olivia Morris

48 Marion Van Nobelen
82 Kayla Gill

74 Karen Dunlea

47 Debbie Woods

38 Lola M Anderson

39 Alison George

43  Lynette Baker

72 Rachel Lowe

86 Delia Teesdale

59 Caroline Sinclair

51 Debra Wilson

77 Diana H Martin

63 Kelly J Walker

75 S M Dron

83 Linley Barrett

64 Judy Lawn

87 Lisa Guy

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

39621
011813
096146
96577
88441
107437
1863
106403
105514
104554
90424
085942
089913
067781
65520
106715
097900
93569
105094
100971
092634
84151
85565
76915
95397

Show 2

SHANNONGOLD BELLA KHALEESI  (Al) SN NCS NVS

BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS
TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS
CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD  AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

LOST LEGACEE OF JURA NCS
JASSENKA I'M-THE BARD

NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON
RO CH DAISY CDX RAE3 EP2 SN NCS NVS CGCG

ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS

ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG

THE SHITZ BISKET JD RN NCS
OLIVER TWIST OF FATE NCS

ALPINE MAKE A - WISH  NCS(SPEYED)

AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS
CADMAN SPECIAL EDITION SN NCS NIS NES NVS
ETHERIAL RAIN  (IMP-UK) SN NCS CGCG

POPPY AD JD NCS NVS

CH ALPINE WISHFUL THINKING ~ SN NCS

THE FLYING FOX OF MORDOR  AD JDX SA NCS AIS AES AVS
GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS

NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS

IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS

WILLA SN NCS NES NVS

Reg No

Dog Pet Name Faults

Arend van den Bos

01652-2018
0B/7128
0B/7832
0B/9095
03460-2012
00583-2021
06928-2019
ES737317
0B/8782
0B/9784
0B/8490
0B/8283
0B/8865
02924-2018
2100563721
03129-2019
3100291704
0B/9124
02922-2018

00183-2022
0B/9412
0B/8886
0B/9450

CH CHARIZELLE LYTZ CAMERA LASHZ SN NCS NIS NES NVS 05398-2017

Bella
Bonnie
Rohan
Paige

Fling
Ghillie
Wills

Theo

DAISY

Albi

Meg

Bisket
OLIVER TWIST OF FATE
ALPINE MAKE A - WISH
Hexe

Zeke

Rain

Poppy
Storm
02220-2015
Fenn

Fern

Blue

Willa

Reef

Time

0:29.260
0:42.390
0:47.720
1:03.150
1:05.480
1:11.440
1:28.300
1:36.370
1:47.100
1:49.480
1:56.660
2:06.680
2:09.150
2:56.100
:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
Fox
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
0:00.000 Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name
58 Devon Stevens
49 Lesley Taylor
52 Suzy Trewavas
46 Mandy Halliday
54 Lynette Baker

CLASS: Adv Vehicle

97 Gay Bouterey
96 Jo Allen

83 Diana Martin
87 Lisa Guy

98 Kate Butler

99 Joan White

48 Marion Van Nobelen
88 M Misha Baxter
82 Kayla Gill

72 Rachel Lowe
76 Linda Mortimer
74 Karen Dunlea
84 Cynthia Muir
62 Louise Boyd

46 Mandy Halliday
44 Sarah Ward

93 Jill O'brien

15 Devon Stevens
42 Linley Barrett
43 Lynette Baker

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

105383
097929
107380
103543
65520

027188
99018
85565
95397
86530
085505
105514
098246
104554
106715
88441
90424
097478
106718
103543
096146
103415
105383
85565
65520

DOBBY DOES HIS BEST ADXB JD RN SN NCS CGCB
BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD UDX TT1 RE SN NCS

SCHALLENBERG UNLEASHED NCS

SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
CH REICHUND BILBO BAGGINS  (Al) NCS

Show 2

MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS
CADERYN ORMSKIRK SUPATROOPA  ADX JDX SN NCS NIS
IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS

CH CHARIZELLE LYTZ CAMERA LASHZ SN NCS NIS NES NVS

GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX
WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS

RO CH DAISY CDX RAE3 EP2 SN NCS NVS CGCG

WAGONTAILS TAIKA  JD NCS NVS
ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS

CADMAN SPECIAL EDITION SN NCS NIS NES NVS

Reg No Dog Pet Name Faults
0B/9120 Neo

04007-2015 Abbi

00741-2021 SCHALLENBERG

03265-2020 Lottie

01766-2018 Bilbo

Amerillis Farmer

04608-2014 Daisy
04614-2019 Troopa

0B/8886 Blue
05398-2017 Reef
0B/7648 Rix
0B/7924 Willow
0B/8782 DAISY
04735-2021 Taika
0B/9784 Albi

03129-2019 Zeke

CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD  AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 03460-2012 Fling
ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG  OB/8490 Meg
CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS01949-2014 Argy

BROOKHAM PARK'S ANNIE JANE RA SN NCS NVS CGCB
SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS
TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS

UPTOWN BARK YOU UP RN NVS CGCF

TRUCE ON D LOOSE AD JD SN NCS NES
AMBERG KALI  (IMP-AUST) Al NCS SN NVS

0B/9338 BROOKHAM PARK'S
03265-2020 Lottie

OB/7832 Rohan

03856-2021 Orca

OB/8707 Carter

0OB/7830 Truce

2100563721 Hexe

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:01.020
1:24.000
1:25.090
1:30.680
1:35.300
1:35.410
1:46.590
1:59.960
2:23.230
3:13.820
3:16.860
3:30.900
3:36.330
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name
80 Rae Evans

63 Kelly J Walker
64 Judy Lawn

57 Sandie Milne
75 S M Dron

59 Caroline Sinclair
19 Debbie Woods
49 Lesley Taylor
90 Olivia Morris
91 Jane Kennedy

CLASS: Adv Exterior

82 Kayla Gill

79 Bernadette Thompson
107 M Misha Baxter

95 Rachel Lowe

83 Linley Barrett

44  Sarah Ward

92 Vivienne R McCambridge
101 Michele Craven

90 Olivia Morris

102 Lisa Finnerty

87 Lisa Guy

70 Sandie Milne

93 Jill O'brien

80 Rae Evans

85 Nicky Taylor

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

96577
092634
76915
39621
84151
93569
085942
097929
106403
102213

104554
011813
098246
106715
85565
096146
1863
103223
106403
106171
95397
39621
103415
96577
097908

TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS
GLENCARRON AFTERGLOW SN NCS NVS

WILLA SN NCS NES NVS

SHANNONGOLD BELLA KHALEESI  (Al) SN NCS NVS
NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS

POPPY AD JD NCS NVS
HELZ BELZ NVS

BLACK CHIMAERA AT SARSFIELD UDX TT1 RE SN NCS
NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON
BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK  CDXS RA SN NCS NIS

Show 2

ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS
BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

TAGTEAM SILVERSTONE STARMAN  ADX UDX JDXRE TT1

MIKA SN ACS NIS NES NVS

IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS
MOUTH ALMIGHTY SNOW RNB SN NCS NES NVS

JASSENKA I'M-THE BARD

UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS
NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON
GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES

Reg No
0B/9095
00183-2022
0B/9450
01652-2018
0B/9412
0B/9124
0B/8988
04007-2015
ES737317
04620-2012

Dog Pet Name Faults
Paige

Fenn

Willa

Bella

Fern

Poppy

Belz

Abbi

Theo

Fergus

Shiree Brockie

0B/9784
0B/7128
03724-2016
0B/9402
0B/8886
0B/7832
06928-2019
07602-2019
ES737317
04478-2018

CH CHARIZELLE LYTZ CAMERA LASHZ SN NCS NIS NES NVS 05398-2017

SHANNONGOLD VIVA LAS VEGAS  JD SN NCS NES
TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS
TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS

CH KORURIDGE MOJITO GIRL  AD JD RA SN NCS NIS NES

05428-2014
03856-2021
0B/9095

04093-2015

Albi

Bonnie

Koru

Mika

Blue

Rohan

Wills

UCON VON HEISENBERG
Theo

Ghost

Reef

Sammi

Orca

Paige

KORURIDGE MOIITO GIRL

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:49.340
1:00.250
1:19.660
1:47.190
2:23.470
2:26.250
2:33.970
2:36.250
2:41.620
2:43.810
2:46.660
2:54.000
2:59.600
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail

Fail
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No. Handler Name
46 Mandy Halliday
74 Karen Dunlea

69 Debra Wilson

50 Lola M Anderson
76 Linda Mortimer
84 Cynthia Muir

86 Delia Teesdale
91 Jane Kennedy
98 Kate Butler

103 Diana H Martin
106 Barbara Nolan
104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly
75 SM Dron

CLASS: Adv Interior

79 Bernadette Thompson
80 Rae Evans

90 Olivia Morris
107 M Misha Baxter
93 Jill O'brien

72 Rachel Lowe

86 Delia Teesdale
82 Kayla Gill

108 Barbara Nolan
84 Cynthia Muir
76 Linda Mortimer
101 Michele Craven

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

103543
90424
105094
089913
88441
097478
097900
102213
86530
100971
93535
58019
84151

011813
96577

106403
098246
103415
106715
097900
104554
93535

097478
88441

103223

SHEMOOLA KLEINE EDELWEISS  NCS NES NVS
ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG
ALYESHKA MOVE OVER DARLING SN NCS NES

ABBIE GALE ADX JD NCS NES

Reg No
03265-2020
0B/8490
01542-2021
0B/7892

CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 03460-2012
CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS 01949-2014

ETHERIAL RAIN  (IMP-UK) SN NCS CGCG
BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK  CDXS RA SN NCS NIS

GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX
INFINITY | SEE FIRE SN NCS CGCB

CH SAILEMA PRINCE-SYLVIO STAR  RNG SN ACS NIS NES

3100291704
04620-2012
0B/7648

08767-2020
07952-2019

SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019

NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS

Show 2

BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

TURN THE PAIGE AD JD SN NCS NIS NES NVS

NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON
TAGTEAM SILVERSTONE STARMAN  ADX UDX JDX RE TT1
TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS
CADMAN SPECIAL EDITION SN NCS NIS NES NVS
ETHERIAL RAIN  (IMP-UK) SN NCS CGCG

ALBI SN NCS NIS NES NVS

CH SAILEMA COMPOS-MAIJESTIC LADY RNB SN ACS NIS

0B/9412

0B/7128
0OB/9095
ES737317
03724-2016
03856-2021
03129-2019
3100291704
0B/9784
02339-2016

CYNAMIN PINCH O SPICE  ADXS JD RN SN NCS NIS NES NVS 01949-2014
CAFE AFFAIR AT LINDWOOD AD JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS 03460-2012

UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS

07602-2019

Dog Pet Name Faults
Lottie

Meg

Mystic
ABBIE GALE
Fling

Argy

Rain

Fergus

Rix

See

Aston
Archie

Fern

Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Bonnie
Paige
Theo
Koru
Orca
Zeke
Rain
Albi
Lady
Argy
Fling
UCON VON HEISENBERG

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:04.960
1:18.640
1:37.660
1:59.760
2:07.050
2:08.280
2:46.910
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
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No. Handler Name

83 Linley Barrett

R McCambridge
104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly

92 Vivienne

74 Karen Dunlea
75 S M Dron
91 Jane Kennedy

CLASS: Ex Containers

110 Joanne Wilson

103 Diana H Martin

95 Rachel Lowe

109 Kathryn Snook

97 Gay Bouterey

93 Jill O'brien

98 Kate Butler

102 Lisa Finnerty

104 Judy Ashworth-Crilly
101 Michele Craven

Handler DNZ No
85565

1863

58019

90424

84151

102213

89396
100971
106715
67958
027188
103415
86530
106171
58019
103223

CLASS: Excellent Interior

112 Judy Wilson
110 Joanne Wilson
114 Jill O'brien
111 Vicki Astle
113 Jacqui L Cole
96 Jo Allen

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

103257
89396
103415
105788
85820
99018

Dog Registered Name Reg No
IN SHE BLUE FROM KERERU SN NCS NIS NES NVS OB/8886
JASSENKA I'M-THE BARD 06928-2019

SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019
ADD A BIT OF NUT MEG AD GD SN NCS NIS NES NVS CGCG  OB/8490
NAUGHTY PAWS FERN JD NCS NIS NES NVS 0B/9412
BOKMASTER FERGUS O CARRICK  CDXS RA SN NCS NIS 04620-2012

Show 2

SHANNONGOLD WINTER IS COMING  SA ACS AIS AES AVS  06922-2021

INFINITY | SEE FIRE SN NCS CGCB 08767-2020
MIKA SN ACS NIS NES NVS 0B/9402

SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADXJD GD SAACS  08129-2019
MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RASA ACS AIS AESNVS  04608-2014
TAUANUI OCEAN NAVIGATOR SN ACS NIS NES NVS 03856-2021
GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX 0OB/7648

GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES  04478-2018

SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019

UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS 07602-2019

Show 2

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RE EP SA ECS AISAESAVS  02826-2018
SHANNONGOLD WINTER IS COMING  SA ACS AIS AES AVS  06922-2021

KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG 03123-2017
RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS 0B/8915

WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB 04324-2018
CADERYN ORMSKIRK SUPATROOPA  ADX JDX SN NCS NIS  04614-2019

Dog Pet Name Faults
Blue

Wills

Archie

Meg

Fern

Fergus

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Arya

See

Mika

Teetakoo

Daisy

Orca

Rix

Ghost

Archie

UCON VON HEISENBERG

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Finn
Arya
Ninja
Lucy
Lizzie

Troopa

Time
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:19.000
1:27.800
1:59.940
2:02.900
2:07.830
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

0:21.690
1:55.100
2:00.520
2:08.750
2:15.310
2:19.780

Pass/Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No. Handler Name
77 Diana H Martin
115 Judith Wilson
102 Lisa Finnerty
99 Joan White
109 Kathryn Snook
98 Kate Butler

97 Gay Bouterey

CLASS: Excellent Exterior

110 Joanne Wilson
77 Diana H Martin
113 Jacqui L Cole
109 Kathryn Snook
111 Vicki Astle
114 Jill O'brien
115 Judith Wilson
99 Joan White

97 Gay Bouterey
96 JoAllen

112 Judy Wilson

CLASS: Excellent Vehicle

110 Joanne Wilson
111 Vicki Astle

112 Judy Wilson
107 M Misha Baxter

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name Reg No Dog Pet Name
100971 THE FLYING FOX OF MORDOR AD JDX SA NCS AIS AES AVS 02220-2015
103257 AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021 Laddie
106171 GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES  04478-2018 Ghost
085505 WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS 0B/7924 Willow
67958 SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADXJD GD SA ACS 08129-2019 Teetakoo
86530 GLENAAN NEW TRIX ADX JDX 0B/7648 Rix
027188 MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS 04608-2014 Daisy
Show 2 Judge: Shiree Brockie
89396 SHANNONGOLD WINTER IS COMING SA ACS AIS AES AVS 06922-2021 Arya
100971 THE FLYING FOX OF MORDOR AD JDX SA NCS AIS AES AVS 02220-2015
85820 WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB 04324-2018 Lizzie
67958 SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADXJD GD SA ACS 08129-2019 Teetakoo
105788 RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS 0B/8915 LUCY
103415 KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG 03123-2017 Ninja
103257 AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH  RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021 Laddie
085505 WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS 0B/7924 Willow
027188 MOUNTSHANNON WILD DAISY RA SA ACS AIS AES NVS 04608-2014 Daisy
99018 CADERYN ORMSKIRK SUPATROOPA ADX JDX SN NCS NIS 04614-2019 Troopa
103257 AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RE EP SAECS AISAESAVS  02826-2018 Finn
Show 2 Judge: Shiree Brockie
89396 SHANNONGOLD WINTER IS COMING  SA ACS AIS AES AVS 06922-2021 Arya
105788 RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS 0B/8915 LUCY
103257 AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RE EP SAECS AISAESAVS  02826-2018 Finn
098246 TAGTEAM SILVERSTONE STARMAN ADX UDXJDXRETT1 03724-2016 Koru

Faults

109

Time
Fox
2:52.140
3:03.750
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:27.100
Fox
2:05.530
2:15.440
2:29.840
2:38.410
3:40.280
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:05.220
1:15.752
1:16.580
1:41.620

Pass/Fail
2:26.440 Pass

Pass

Pass

Fail

Fail

Fail

Fail

Pass
1:35.870 Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass
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No.
109
114
101
115
113
102
104
106
79

Handler Name
Kathryn Snook

Jill O'brien

Michele Craven
Judith Wilson

Jacqui L Cole

Lisa Finnerty

Judy Ashworth-Crilly
Barbara Nolan

Bernadette Thompson

Handler DNZ No Dog Registered Name

67958
103415
103223
103257
85820
106171
58019
93535
011813

CLASS: Masters Containers

111
99
114
112
113
115

Vicki Astle
Joan White
Jill O'brien
Judy Wilson
Jacqui L Cole

Judith Wilson

Tuesday, 3 October 2023

105788
085505
103415
103257
85820

103257

SCHONDARA PEEKABOO TEEKATOO ADXJD GD SA ACS
KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG
UCON VON HEISENBERG SN ACS NIS NES AVS

Reg No

08129-2019
03123-2017
07602-2019

AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH  RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021

WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB

04324-2018

GHOST OF REGALWHITE ADXB JDX RNB SA ACS AIS NES  04478-2018
SCHONDARA ARCHIE ROYAL CHARM  AD JD RA SN ACS AVS05334-2019

CH SAILEMA PRINCE-SYLVIO STAR  RNG SN ACS NIS NES

BONNIE CDX JDX SN NCS NIS NES NVS

Show 2

RO CH LUCY CDX RAE2 EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS

WILLOW RN SN ECS AIS AES NVS

KAEANDA KUNOICHI  SA ECS AIS AES AVS CGCG
AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE  RE EP SA ECS AIS AES AVS
WESTFIELD LADY ELIZABETH SA ECS AIS NES AVS CGCB

07952-2019
0B/7128

Dog Pet Name Faults
Teetakoo

Ninja

UCON VON HEISENBERG

Laddie

Lizzie

Ghost

Archie

Aston

Bonnie

Judge: Arend van den Bos

0B/8915
0B/7924
03123-2017
02826-2018
04324-2018

AIRDBRECK THIS LADS GNE SOUTH  RNS EB SA ECS AIS AES 04593-2021

Lucy
Willow
Ninja
Finn
Lizzie

Laddie

Time
1:46.970
2:22.880
2:33.370
3:04.440
3:04.690
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1:01.180
1:11.360
2:35.720
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Pass/Fail
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
Fail

Pass
Pass
Pass
Fail
Fail
Fail
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